

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R R A J E S H K U M A R G O E L

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46007/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEV GANGA TRADERS &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48898/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 48900/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46004/2018 (XV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50411/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 50412/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 50412/2019

IA No. 50411/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 50412/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 46006/2018 (XV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 47880/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 47882/2019

IA No. 47880/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47882/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 46012/2018 (XV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45315/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 45317/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 45317/2019

IA No. 45315/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 45317/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 46012/2018

Service is not complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Diary No. 46007/2018, Diary No(s). 46004/2018 and  
Diary No(s). 46006/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Mohit Seth, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in all the matters. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 13.9.2019.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL**  
Registrar