SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46007/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEV GANGA TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48898/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 48900/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46004/2018 (XV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50411/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 50412/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 50412/2019

IA No. 50411/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 50412/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 46006/2018 (XV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 47880/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 47882/2019

IA No. 47880/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47882/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 46012/2018 (XV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45315/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 45317/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 45317/2019

IA No. 45315/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 45317/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 13-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. Diary No. 46007/2018, Diary No(s). 46004/2018 and Diary No(s). 46006/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.23

-2-

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 46012/2018

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent No.2 is yet not served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.2 within two weeks. As Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent, if fresh steps are not taken within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 2.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar