

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A V A N I P A L S I N G H

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46007/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. DEV GANGA TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only SLP (C) Diary No. 14666/2020 before the Ld. Registrar's Court. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 14666/2020 (XV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40821/2021

IA No. 40821/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
Nishanth Patil, AOR  
Mr Prakhar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 14666/2020

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel, Mr Mohit Seth appearing on behalf of Ms Supriya Juneja, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

List on 12.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar