## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46007/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2018 in DBSAW No. 477/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. DEV GANGA TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48898/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 48900/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 48904/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

## WITH

Diary No(s). 14666/2020 (XV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40821/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 40822/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 40823/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 40824/2021

IA No. 40821/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 40824/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 40823/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 40822/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 46004/2018 (XV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50411/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 50412/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50413/2019

IA No. 50411/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 50412/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 50413/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 46012/2018 (XV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45315/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 45317/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 45317/2019

IA No. 45315/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 45317/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

contd..

Diary No(s). 46006/2018 (XV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 47880/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 47881/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 47882/2019

IA No. 47880/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47882/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 47881/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

At request, three weeks' time is granted to file

rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)